Centre

VIRCC
FRCC
FMCC

KRCC

NCC
NFPC

0CC
PGRCC

SPSC

ACCW
TOTAL

COVID-19 stats for individuals in custody in correctional centres — October 2020

Negative
Swabs
6

28

3
15

6
102

20

82

31

298

Positive
Swabs
0

0

0

Page 1 of 5 PSS-2021-12227



Centre
VIRCC
FRCC
FMCC

KRCC

NCC
NFPC

0CC
PGRCC

SPSC

ACCW
TOTAL

COVID-19 stats for individuals in custody in correctional centres — November 2020

Negative
Swabs
38

7

3
8

8
121

18
27

38

11

279

Positive
Swabs
0

0

0

Page 2 of 5 PSS-2021-12227



Centre

VIRCC
FRCC
FMCC

KRCC

NCC
NFPC

0CC
PGRCC

SPSC

ACCW
TOTAL

COVID-19 stats for individuals in custody in correctional centres — December 2020

Negative
Swabs
38

7

3
8

8
121

18
27

38

11

279

Positive
Swabs
0

0

0

Page 3 of 5 PSS-2021-12227



Positive COVID-19 cases for staff in correctional centres — October 2020

Centre

VIRCC
FRCD

(FRCC + FMCC)

KRCC
NCC
NFPC
OCC
PGRCC
SPSC
ACCW
TOTAL

Positive
Tests

0

[\

N ©o o o o o o o

Negative
Tests
7

19

15
7
25
24
6
33
12

148

Positive COVID-19 cases for staff in correctional centres — November 2020

Centre

VIRCC
FRCD

(FRCC + FMCC)

KRCC
NCC
NFPC
OCC
PGRCC
SPSC
ACCW
TOTAL

Positive
Tests

0
2

o 00 =, O O O ©

11

Negative
Tests
6

18

5
8
13
8
6
159
18

241

Covid positive statistics for staff include all situations where a staff
member was confirmed as a positive case. The statistics are not
solely reflective of Covid positive cases being present in a
correctional centre but a broad representation including community

cases.

Page 4 of 5 PSS-2021-12227



Positive COVID-19 cases for staff in correctional centres —-December 2020

Positive Negative

Gl Tests Tests
VIRCC 0 6

FRCD 1 14
(FRCC + FMCC)

KRCC 0 >

NCC 1 3
NFPC 0 11

OCC 0 7
PGRCC 0 4

SPSC 4 38
ACCW 0 11
TOTAL 6 99

Covid positive statistics for staff include all situations where a
staff member was confirmed as a positive case. The statistics
are not solely reflective of Covid positive cases being present in
a correctional centre but a broad representation including
community cases.

Page 5 of 5 PSS-2021-12227



