COVID-19 stats for individuals in custody in correctional centres – October 2020

Centre	Negative Swabs	Positive Swabs
VIRCC	6	0
FRCC	28	0
FMCC	3	0
KRCC	15	0
NCC	6	0
NFPC	102	5
осс	20	1
PGRCC	5	0
SPSC	82	1
ACCW	31	1
TOTAL	298	8

COVID-19 stats for individuals in custody in correctional centres – November 2020

Centre	Negative Swabs	Positive Swabs
VIRCC	38	0
FRCC	7	0
FMCC	3	0
KRCC	8	0
NCC	8	0
NFPC	121	5
осс	18	0
PGRCC	27	1
SPSC	38	1
ACCW	11	0
TOTAL	279	7

COVID-19 stats for individuals in custody in correctional centres – December 2020

Centre	Negative Swabs	Positive Swabs
VIRCC	38	0
FRCC	7	0
FMCC	3	0
KRCC	8	0
NCC	8	0
NFPC	121	3
осс	18	0
PGRCC	27	2
SPSC	38	4
ACCW	11	0
TOTAL	279	9

Positive COVID-19 cases for staff in correctional centres – October 2020

Centre	Positive Tests	Negative Tests
VIRCC	0	7
FRCD (FRCC + FMCC)	2	19
KRCC	0	15
NCC	0	7
NFPC	0	25
occ	0	24
PGRCC	0	6
SPSC	0	33
ACCW	0	12
TOTAL	2	148

Positive COVID-19 cases for staff in correctional centres – November 2020

Centre	Positive Tests	Negative Tests
VIRCC	0	6
FRCD (FRCC + FMCC)	2	18
KRCC	0	5
NCC	0	8
NFPC	0	13
occ	0	8
PGRCC	1	6
SPSC	8	159
ACCW	0	18
TOTAL	11	241

Covid positive statistics for staff include all situations where a staff member was confirmed as a positive case. The statistics are not solely reflective of Covid positive cases being present in a correctional centre but a broad representation including community cases.

Positive COVID-19 cases for staff in correctional centres –December 2020

Centre	Positive Tests	Negative Tests
VIRCC	0	6
FRCD (FRCC + FMCC)	1	14
KRCC	0	5
NCC	1	3
NFPC	0	11
ОСС	0	7
PGRCC	0	4
SPSC	4	38
ACCW	0	11
TOTAL	6	99

Covid positive statistics for staff include all situations where a staff member was confirmed as a positive case. The statistics are not solely reflective of Covid positive cases being present in a correctional centre but a broad representation including community cases.